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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp K
81 GM Zelcic Robert 2591 CRO 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 ½ 6,5 85 2538 10
91 GM Kozul Zdenko 2583 CRO 1 1 ½ 0 0 1 1 0 ½ ½ 1 6,5 68 2588 10

113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 0 1 6 97 2592 10
141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 1 ½ ½ 6 103 2606 10
143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 6 123 2563 10
157 GM Jankovic Alojzije 2528 CRO 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 220 2370 10
164 GM Brkic Ante 2521 CRO 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 5,5 157 2547 10
182 GM Saric Ante 2505 CRO ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 5 229 2415 10
184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 CRO 1 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 6 130 2600 10
188 IM Saric Ivan 2500 CRO 1 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 5,5 159 2589 10
284 FM Ramesa Davor 2321 CRO 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 285 2254 15
304 IM Medancic Rikard 2247 CRO 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 3 309 2149 15
335 Petrusic Toni 1956 CRO 0 0 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 ½ 0 2 321 1942 25
103 WGM Golubenko Valentina 2253 CRO 0 1 1 ½ 1 1 0 0 0 ½ 1 6 47 2367 15
108 WIM Franciskovic Borka 2240 CRO ½ 0 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 5 100 2269 15
116 WIM Jelica Mara 2206 CRO ½ 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 109 2190 15

Player overview for cro
Results of the last round for cro

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 39 81 GM Zelcic Robert 2591 6 ½ - ½ 6 IM Chirila Ioan Cristian 2422 231
11 55 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2634 30
11 62 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Huzman Alexander 2602 66
11 64 164 GM Brkic Ante 2521 5½ 0 - 1 5½ GM Atalik Suat 2592 80
11 66 91 GM Kozul Zdenko 2583 5½ 1 - 0 5½ GM Mastrovasilis Athanasios 2524 160
11 70 184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Dziuba Marcin 2577 104
11 87 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 5 1 - 0 5 IM Grigorov Grigor 2456 213
11 97 278 Macak Stefan 2342 5 1 - 0 5 GM Jankovic Alojzije 2528 157
11 111 255 FM Filev Georgi 2392 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Saric Ante 2505 182
11 113 261 IM Luch Michal 2383 4½ 0 - 1 4½ IM Saric Ivan 2500 188
11 148 254 IM Chudinovskikh Alexander M 2392 3 1 - 0 3 IM Medancic Rikard 2247 304
11 151 284 FM Ramesa Davor 2321 3 1 - 0 3 Dorfanis Ilarion 2207 312
11 157 331 Kakkanas Evangelos 2058 2½ 1 - 0 2 Petrusic Toni 1956 335
11 49 103 WGM Golubenko Valentina 2253 5 1 - 0 5 WIM Komiagina Maria 2285 86
11 57 136 WFM Danelia Mariam 2129 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ WIM Franciskovic Borka 2240 108
11 64 116 WIM Jelica Mara 2206 4 1 - 0 4 Hairapetian Anna 2115 139
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rtg+/- Group
-7,1 MEN section
1,2 MEN section

3 MEN section
9,4 MEN section
3,3 MEN section

-21,5 MEN section
7 MEN section

-13 MEN section
14,7 MEN section
13,3 MEN section

-14,55 MEN section
-21,75 MEN section
-14,5 MEN section
27,45 WOMEN section
6,75 WOMEN section
-1,2 WOMEN section
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Player details for cro

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Zelcic Robert  2591 CRO Rp:2538 Pts. 6,5

1 249 FM Rombaldoni Axel 2398 ITA 4 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5
2 162 GM Naumann Alexander 2523 GER 6 s 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
3 275 FM Pankov German 2349 RUS 4 w 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
4 37 GM Sutovsky Emil 2630 ISR 7,5 w 0 0,45 -0,45 10 -4,5
5 240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 POL 6,5 s 0 0,73 -0,73 10 -7,3
6 185 IM Sebenik Matej 2502 SLO 5,5 s 0 0,62 -0,62 10 -6,2
7 213 IM Grigorov Grigor 2456 BUL 5 w 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
8 219 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 ARM 7 s 0 0,69 -0,69 10 -6,9
9 180 IM Szabo Krisztian 2507 HUN 5,5 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
10 139 GM Jenni Florian 2550 SUI 5,5 s 1 0,56 0,44 10 4,4
11 231 IM Chirila Ioan Cristian 2422 ROU 6,5 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2

GM Kozul Zdenko  2583 CRO Rp:2588 Pts. 6,5
1 259 FM Georgescu Tiberiu 2384 ROU 4,5 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
2 225 IM Smirnov Artem 2438 RUS 4,5 s 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
3 17 GM Areshchenko Alexander 2650 UKR 7,5 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
4 31 GM Tiviakov Sergei 2634 NED 8,5 w 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
5 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 GEO 6 s 0 0,67 -0,67 10 -6,7
6 205 IM Vavrak Peter 2466 SVK 5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 173 GM Bindrich Falko 2513 GER 6,5 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
8 15 GM Fressinet Laurent 2656 FRA 7,5 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
9 146 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 POL 6,5 w ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
10 190 IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 BUL 5,5 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
11 160 GM Mastrovasilis Athanasios 2524 GRE 5,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2

GM Stevic Hrvoje  2571 CRO Rp:2592 Pts. 6
1 281 Sidorenko Ilya 2334 ISR 4 w 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
2 4 GM Almasi Zoltan 2674 HUN 5,5 s 1 0,36 0,64 10 6,4
3 56 GM Kryvoruchko Yuriy 2612 UKR 8 w ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
4 43 GM Najer Evgeniy 2627 RUS 7,5 w 1 0,42 0,58 10 5,8
5 53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 SRB 6 s ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
6 41 GM Khalifman Alexander 2628 RUS 7,5 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
7 47 GM Caruana Fabiano 2620 ITA 6,5 s 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
8 35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 ISR 7,5 w 0 0,42 -0,42 10 -4,2
9 202 IM Papadopoulos Ioannis K 2471 GRE 6,5 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
10 219 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 ARM 7 s 0 0,67 -0,67 10 -6,7
11 213 IM Grigorov Grigor 2456 BUL 5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4

GM Dizdar Goran  2548 CRO Rp:2606 Pts. 6
1 310 Elkin Leonid 2213 BLR 3 w 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
2 44 GM Rodshtein Maxim 2626 ISR 7 s ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
3 48 GM Miton Kamil 2620 POL 5,5 w 1 0,4 0,6 10 6
4 58 GM Grachev Boris 2610 RUS 8 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
5 64 GM Gustafsson Jan 2603 GER 7,5 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
6 63 GM Fedorov Alexei 2603 BLR 6 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
7 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL 7,5 s 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
8 16 GM Predojevic Borki 2651 BIH 6,5 s 0 0,36 -0,36 10 -3,6
9 205 IM Vavrak Peter 2466 SVK 5 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
10 20 GM Sakaev Konstantin 2649 RUS 6 s ½ 0,36 0,14 10 1,4
11 30 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2634 RUS 6 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2

GM Jovanovic Zoran  2546 CRO Rp:2563 Pts. 6
1 312 Dorfanis Ilarion 2207 GRE 3 w 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
2 50 GM Pantsulaia Levan 2617 GEO 6 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
3 245 Todorovic Jovan 2406 SRB 4,5 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
4 46 GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2625 POL 6 s ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
5 34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 ARM 6,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
6 42 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2627 RUS 6 s ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
7 36 GM Solak Dragan 2630 SRB 6,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
8 54 GM Petrosian Tigran 2615 ARM 6 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
9 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
10 262 IM Vehi Bach Victor M 2381 ESP 4,5 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
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11 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
GM Jankovic Alojzije  2528 CRO Rp:2370 Pts. 5

1 326 Fragakis Efstratios 2133 GRE 2,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 64 GM Gustafsson Jan 2603 GER 7,5 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
3 269 IM Atakisi Umut 2365 TUR 4,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
4 54 GM Petrosian Tigran 2615 ARM 6 s 0 0,38 -0,38 10 -3,8
5 265 Mladenov Plamen 2371 BUL 4,5 w 0 0,71 -0,71 10 -7,1
6 246 Pileckis Emilis 2403 LTU 5,5 s 0 0,67 -0,67 10 -6,7
7 271 IM Bakalarz Mietek 2361 LUX 4,5 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
8 226 IM Kozhuharov Spas 2433 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
9 228 IM Llaneza Vega Marcos 2425 ESP 6 s 0 0,64 -0,64 10 -6,4
10 236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 BUL 4 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
11 278 Macak Stefan 2342 SVK 6 s 0 0,74 -0,74 10 -7,4

GM Brkic Ante  2521 CRO Rp:2547 Pts. 5,5
1 333 Ivanov Ljubomir 2019 BUL 1,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 85 GM Halkias Stelios 2584 GRE 5,5 w ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
3 75 GM Kempinski Robert 2595 POL 7 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
4 55 GM Hracek Zbynek 2613 CZE 7,5 w ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
5 82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 POL 5,5 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
6 51 GM Potkin Vladimir 2617 RUS 7 w ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
7 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
8 89 GM Stocek Jiri 2584 CZE 5,5 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
9 86 GM Iordachescu Viorel 2584 MDA 6,5 w 0 0,41 -0,41 10 -4,1
10 24 GM Miroshnichenko Evgenij 2642 UKR 5 s 1 0,34 0,66 10 6,6
11 80 GM Atalik Suat 2592 TUR 6,5 w 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4

GM Saric Ante  2505 CRO Rp:2415 Pts. 5
1 14 GM Tomashevsky Evgeny 2658 RUS 6 w ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
2 10 GM Georgiev Kiril 2665 BUL 3 s 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
3 271 IM Bakalarz Mietek 2361 LUX 4,5 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
4 267 Vedder Henk 2370 NED 3,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
5 7 GM Fedorchuk Sergey 2671 UKR 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
6 251 FM Bykhovsky Anatoly 2394 ISR 4,5 w 0 0,65 -0,65 10 -6,5
7 280 IM Kostic Nebojsa 2334 SRB 3 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
8 258 FM Lilov Valeri 2385 BUL 4,5 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
9 270 FM Kukov Velislav 2365 BUL 4 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
10 266 IM Pesotsky Vitaly 2370 UKR 4 w 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
11 255 FM Filev Georgi 2392 BUL 5 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5

IM Bosiocic Marin  2503 CRO Rp:2600 Pts. 6
1 16 GM Predojevic Borki 2651 BIH 6,5 w 1 0,3 0,7 10 7
2 96 GM Werle Jan 2581 NED 5,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
3 319 Hagesaether Arne 2174 NOR 3,5 w 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
4 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL 7,5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
5 10 GM Georgiev Kiril 2665 BUL 3 w 1 0,29 0,71 10 7,1
6 68 GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2601 POL 5,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
7 98 GM Mastrovasilis Dimitrios 2580 GRE 5,5 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
8 100 GM Miladinovic Igor 2579 SRB 6 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
9 60 GM Pelletier Yannick 2607 SUI 5 w 1 0,36 0,64 10 6,4
10 80 GM Atalik Suat 2592 TUR 6,5 s ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
11 104 GM Dziuba Marcin 2577 POL 6 w ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1

IM Saric Ivan  2500 CRO Rp:2589 Pts. 5,5
1 20 GM Sakaev Konstantin 2649 RUS 6 w 1 0,3 0,7 10 7
2 98 GM Mastrovasilis Dimitrios 2580 GRE 5,5 s 1 0,39 0,61 10 6,1
3 73 GM Sokolov Andrei 2596 FRA 6,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
4 61 GM Galkin Alexander 2606 RUS 7,5 w ½ 0,36 0,14 10 1,4
5 11 GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 RUS 6,5 w 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
6 90 GM Baramidze David 2583 GER 6,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
7 10 GM Georgiev Kiril 2665 BUL 3 w 1 0,28 0,72 10 7,2
8 102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 6,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
9 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 w ½ 0,36 0,14 10 1,4
10 104 GM Dziuba Marcin 2577 POL 6 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
11 261 IM Luch Michal 2383 POL 4,5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
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FM Ramesa Davor  2321 CRO Rp:2254 Pts. 4
1 116 GM Buhmann Rainer 2569 GER 6,5 w 0 0,19 -0,19 15 -2,85
2 195 IM Rasmussen Karsten 2486 DEN 4,5 s 0 0,28 -0,28 15 -4,2
3 329 Kounalakis Evryklis 2099 GRE 3,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 15 3,3
4 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 s 0 0,31 -0,31 15 -4,65
5 189 IM Colovic Aleksandar 2493 MKD 4,5 w 0 0,27 -0,27 15 -4,05
6 328 Stavrianakis Ioannis 2121 GRE 4 s 1 0,76 0,24 15 3,6
7 227 IM Kaplan Sasha 2428 ISR 5 w 0 0,35 -0,35 15 -5,25
8 317 Ljangov Petar 2192 BUL 2,5 s 1 0,67 0,33 15 4,95
9 217 IM Damaso Rui 2449 POR 5 w 0 0,33 -0,33 15 -4,95
10 237 FM Balogh Imre 2415 HUN 4,5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 15 -5,55
11 312 Dorfanis Ilarion 2207 GRE 3 w 1 0,66 0,34 15 5,1

IM Medancic Rikard  2247 CRO Rp:2149 Pts. 3
1 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 s 0 0,14 -0,14 15 -2,1
2 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 GEO 6 w 0 0,23 -0,23 15 -3,45
3 257 IM Popovic Milos 2387 SRB 4,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 15 -4,65
4 325 Bozinovic Boban 2150 SRB 3 s 0 0,63 -0,63 15 -9,45
5 324 Kostopoulos Evangelos 2152 GRE 3,5 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 15 -1,95
6 327 Ivanov Stojan 2129 BUL 3 s 1 0,66 0,34 15 5,1
7 281 Sidorenko Ilya 2334 ISR 4 w 0 0,38 -0,38 15 -5,7
8 321 Arnaudov Petar D 2162 BUL 4 w 1 0,62 0,38 15 5,7
9 232 IM Grunberg Mihai-Lucian 2422 ROU 4,5 s 0 0,27 -0,27 15 -4,05
10 230 Grecescu Gabriel-Andrei 2423 ROU 4 w ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
11 254 IM Chudinovskikh Alexander M 2392 RUS 4 s 0 0,31 -0,31 15 -4,65

 Petrusic Toni  1956 CRO Rp:1942 Pts. 2
1 166 IM Sebag Marie 2521 FRA 6,5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
2 253 Lomsadze Davit 2394 GEO 4,5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
3 290 FM Dinev Dejan 2298 MKD 3,5 w 0 0,12 -0,12 25 -3
4 313 Vlashki Nino 2206 BUL 5 s 0 0,19 -0,19 25 -4,75
5 312 Dorfanis Ilarion 2207 GRE 3 w ½ 0,19 0,31 25 7,75
6 323 Klokas Konstantinos 2160 GRE 3,5 s 0 0,24 -0,24 25 -6
7 334 Rigopoulos-Tsigkos Alexandros 1980 GRE 3,5 s 1 0,47 0,53 25 13,25
8 315 Gengler Pierre 2200 LUX 3 w 0 0,2 -0,2 25 -5
9 330 Nitelea Barbu Alexandru 2090 ROU 3,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 25 -8
10 327 Ivanov Stojan 2129 BUL 3 w ½ 0,27 0,23 25 5,75
11 331 Kakkanas Evangelos 2058 GRE 3,5 s 0 0,36 -0,36 25 -9

WGM Golubenko Valentina  2253 CRO Rp:2367 Pts. 6
1 24 IM Mkrtchian Lilit 2413 ARM 8 s 0 0,29 -0,29 15 -4,35
2 156 Nikolaidou Eleni 1817 GRE 4 w 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
3 54 WGM Stojanovic Andjelija 2346 SRB 5 s 1 0,37 0,63 15 9,45
4 36 IM Kachiani-Gersinska Ketino 2388 GER 6,5 w ½ 0,32 0,18 15 2,7
5 50 IM Sedina Elena 2356 ITA 6 w 1 0,36 0,64 15 9,6
6 19 IM Bojkovic Natasa 2434 SRB 6,5 s 1 0,26 0,74 15 11,1
7 5 GM Lahno Kateryna 2479 UKR 8,5 w 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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